3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 19JMN2016 | MR | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 9007972 ST ey e
2836116~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836116-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836116-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836116-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836116-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2l 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1633782-6  |FENCE 1267
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - I - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
WIRE 12 62 mm [ 182 F - N 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
INSUL [5.40 mm [.213] : -] I - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 N 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Nt ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- N 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR/FORD TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION B > > B 510453 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, BLADE -~ |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
A 68-5 A4 mm [ 184- 214 [N] 4 3 mm [ 169 INT MAX - 1 1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
i i i - P - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
XEEMQQ%[QN e e N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCHKING 199
R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ R 455888-5  [SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TE TERMINAL  [LEAR/FORD TERMINAL|  TE TERMINAL  [LEAR/FORD TERMINAL -2l 2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
21139251 381025-JL48-05A 2113925-3 |L5T-14421-AA(FORD) R 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 178
2113925-2 381025-JL48-05B R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
R 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 167
L f -2l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
m;% ng %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
00 S50 05 L 1400 000 S a R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
5. 00mm? 3.404/-0.05 [.134+/-.002) 7.4 | by v b 113386831 |FEED PANL 196
I 00mm? 04 0 05 L 1305/ 000 s 3 -l a4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
3.00mm? 3.15+/-0.05 [.124+/-.002] 8.9 - |2 |2 | 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 193
SWARNTNG R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B e T 21
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A T IR R I 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T749
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RErER TO ITHE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - [ I ¢119603-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 41
/5\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S L L L B | 1o2306-c |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R S e e e ==
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ ez e 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S AL I L 6449921 JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A R 455888-5  [SPACER, CRIMPER 128
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ 1 1 1 1 1320928 -4 STRIP GUIDE 124
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L I IR c168085-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/7\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE CARRIER STRIP. S O O O B cl19533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
N - ] 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N b2 2t ] 1-1803252-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
= L[| 1-2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] ] 1803246-7 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 22 ] 1803224-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
BRI — TS
C&.;%EL 19JAN20TS C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JANZ2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i $10e e
Cee L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: Ao e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o28361 16 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—— 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

D
S

42.671£0.05
9

JTL,/j 1W@§ %

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
=S O

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—h

g

— =—13.9+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW%%.RMEY T9JANCOTE (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN 19JAN2016 S Hq”mburg’ T
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 19JAN20 16 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre 1 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A l00779 (C=2836116
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23836116-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2836116-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836116-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRINP S17¢ TNPE -1 202 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE [4.62 mm [.182] F - | | 1633782-6 FENCE 2o
U5 40 o T 213 = -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
PRl ATOR TN TRLCT o -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
40835047 L] -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-1 -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR/FORD TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . BLADE - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l : 5410966348“2 EEE&N&\MFEE\?RTEEER lg%
1080 A LT84 2T T o3 L T6g LN AR T [ 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%ION 381025-JL48 Rev | ] ] - a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] -1 -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-~ ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, ST 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL  |LEAR/FORD TERMINAL|  TE TERMINAL  [LEAR/FORD TERMINAL S L S-23bei-1  (PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 31
2113925 | 381025-JL48-05A 21139253 [L57-14421- AA(FORD) B N c119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AP 136
SERTIEE 0 oo N [ ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 28449081 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
: -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
g%;% ® #g{} %EIY?NQi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING 22 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 79
-] 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
i-ggmmg i-ig*jg-gg E-lii*;-gggj : j -] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. 0 Omm 40+/-0. 13447 - - -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
i.ggggg ?"f?ifg‘gg E‘lijijhgggi :‘3 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - ‘ - - - -1 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L T 1] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
*WARNING 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o2
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE : 1 1 2%%@? $ﬁ$)$%&?W gé
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O — TIEEE D i 19
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T [ 1 | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 138
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>meWTmNS%H’chmMMm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B L 160560271 |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M X 25) 4
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR -] 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -1 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 13209284 STRIP GUIDE >/
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - f f ;wligéif g?;?EEERFLé¥bEREEE§A %g
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ’
A -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE CARRIER STRIP. -] [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 1 1] 1-1803252-6 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
Lo L1t ] 1-2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ERE 1803246-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1803224-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE W
~77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TITRNZOTE — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH’EZiEE;Y 19JAN2016 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T9JANZ2016 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1] 00779 [©=283611¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

o
“\P () ner

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ﬂz

j @ 33.644;0.05 REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

= REF
REF % | | /‘
U "= [l =

g

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

=

30mm STROKE

- O

~ = 13.9£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

N RlLEY 19JANZOTE — TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 19JANZ20 16 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 19JAN2016 VAvE ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hle o+ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i 1§ T O T
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836“6
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836116-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836116-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



